

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 133,981.00  
 CALL ORDER : 645  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28691-B  
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT  
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/29/06 COMPLETION DATE

ROUTE : SR 25  
 COUNTIES : CARROLL

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) :

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME                     | TOTAL BID     | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|-------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 1    | 35-1128289 BEATY CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 127,000.00 | 100.0000%      |
| 2    | 35-1817530 PIONEER ASSOCIATES, INC. | \$ 130,189.00 | 102.5110%      |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION           | QUANTITY     | ( 1 ) 35-1128289<br>BEATY CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | ( 2 ) 35-1817530<br>PIONEER ASSOCIATES, INC. |            | ( )        |        |
|---|--------------|--|------------|--|------------|------------|--------|
|   |              | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 SHEET PILE INSTALLATION                    |              |  |            |  |            |            |        |
| 0001 109-08444<br>QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS | 1.000 DOL    | 1.00000                                      | 1.00       | 1.00000                                      | 1.00       |            |        |
| 0002 110-01001<br>MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION       | LUMP         | 5650.00000                                   | 5650.00    | 49642.00000                                  | 49642.00   |            |        |
| 0003 201-52370<br>CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY                 | LUMP         | 8479.00000                                   | 8479.00    | 9850.00000                                   | 9850.00    |            |        |
| 0004 203-02070<br>BORROW                                | 12.000 CYS   | 15.00000                                     | 180.00     | 90.00000                                     | 1080.00    |            |        |
| 0005 206-51817<br>SHEET PILING, STEEL PZ22              | 1830.000 SFT | 31.25000                                     | 57187.50   | 30.00000                                     | 54900.00   |            |        |
| 0006 213-08058<br>FLOWABLE BACKFILL                     | 12.000 CYS   | 170.00000                                    | 2040.00    | 150.00000                                    | 1800.00    |            |        |
| 0007 801-06640<br>CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A                  | 22.000 EACH  | 250.00000                                    | 5500.00    | 78.00000                                     | 1716.00    |            |        |
| 0008 801-06775<br>MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                   | LUMP         | 47962.50000                                  | 47962.50   | 11200.00000                                  | 11200.00   |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS  |              | \$   | 127,000.00 | \$   | 130,189.00 | \$         |        |
| CONTRACT TOTALS   |              | \$   | 127,000.00 | \$   | 130,189.00 | \$         |        |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 216,724.68  
 CALL ORDER : 651  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28714-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/21/06 COMPLETION DATE

ROUTE : SR 101  
 COUNTIES : ALLEN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) :

SET-ASIDE : Standard

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME                            | TOTAL BID     | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|---------------|----------------|
| 1    | 35-1139301 E & B PAVING, INC.              | \$ 213,932.27 | 100.0000%      |
| 2    | 35-1065659 BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | \$ 236,414.86 | 110.5092%      |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                            | QUANTITY     | ( 1 ) 35-1139301<br>E & B PAVING, INC. |          | ( 2 ) 35-1065659<br>BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |          | ( )        |        |
|--|--------------|--|----------|---|----------|------------|--------|
|  |              | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                      | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ASPHALT RESURFACE   |              |  |          |   |          |            |        |
| 0001 105-06845<br>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING                               | LUMP         | 2500.00000                             | 2500.00  | 2500.00000                                      | 2500.00  |            |        |
| 0002 105-07039<br>FIELD OFFICE, B  | 3.000 MOS    | 2500.00000                             | 7500.00  | 1878.07000                                      | 5634.21  |            |        |
| 0003 109-08443<br>QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES | 1.000 DOL    | 1.00000                                | 1.00     | 1.00000   | 1.00     |            |        |
| 0004 109-08444<br>QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS                  | 1.000 DOL    | 1.00000                                | 1.00     | 1.00000   | 1.00     |            |        |
| 0005 110-01001<br>MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION                        | LUMP         | 10600.00000                            | 10600.00 | 11800.00000                                     | 11800.00 |            |        |
| 0006 301-07448<br>COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE                      | 88.000 TON   | 100.00000                              | 8800.00  | 27.33000  | 2405.04  |            |        |
| 0007 303-07449<br>COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73                            | 20.000 TON   | 50.00000                               | 1000.00  | 45.39000  | 907.80   |            |        |
| 0008 304-07490<br>HMA PATCHING, TYPE B                                   | 100.000 TON  | 100.00000                              | 10000.00 | 92.29000  | 9229.00  |            |        |
| 0009 304-07493<br>WIDENING WITH HMA, TYPE B                              | 41.000 TON   | 75.00000                               | 3075.00  | 48.91000  | 2005.31  |            |        |
| 0010 306-08033<br>MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 IN.                                | 2470.000 SYS | 1.50000                                | 3705.00  | 1.49000   | 3680.30  |            |        |
| 0011 306-08043<br>MILLING, TRANSITION                                    | 430.000 SYS  | 1.50000                                | 645.00   | 0.49000   | 210.70   |            |        |
| 0012 306-08432<br>MILLING, APPROACH                                      | 1633.000 SYS | 1.00000                                | 1633.00  | 1.49000   | 2433.17  |            |        |
| 0014 406-05520<br>ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT                                  | 3.500 TON    | 300.00000                              | 1050.00  | 400.00000                                       | 1400.00  |            |        |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 216,724.68

CALL ORDER : 651

LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28714-A

DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : SR 101

COUNTIES : ALLEN

SET-ASIDE : Standard

|                           |  | ( 1 ) 35-1139301   |            | ( 2 ) 35-1065659            |            | ( )         |          |
|---------------------------|--|--------------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|-------------|----------|
|                           |  | E & B PAVING, INC. |            | BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |            |             |          |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                             | QUANTITY           | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                      | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT      | AMOUNT   |
| 0015                      | 604-07894                                    | 84.000             | SYS        | 150.00000                   | 12600.00   | 308.49000   | 25913.16 |
|                           | CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, A                       |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0016                      | 604-07897                                    | 13.500             | SYS        | 250.00000                   | 3375.00    | 356.68000   | 4815.18  |
|                           | CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, C                       |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0017                      | 604-07902                                    | 18.900             | SYS        | 250.00000                   | 4725.00    | 343.30000   | 6488.37  |
|                           | CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, H                       |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0018                      | 604-07903                                    | 8.900              | SYS        | 250.00000                   | 2225.00    | 337.05000   | 2999.75  |
|                           | CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, K                       |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0019                      | 604-91531                                    | 84.000             | SYS        | 50.00000                    | 4200.00    | 62.76000    | 5271.84  |
|                           | SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 4 IN.                    |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0020                      | 605-06120                                    | 105.000            | LFT        | 25.00000                    | 2625.00    | 24.04000    | 2524.20  |
|                           | CURB, CONCRETE                               |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0021                      | 610-07486                                    | 120.000            | TON        | 100.00000                   | 12000.00   | 86.63000    | 10395.60 |
|                           | HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE A                   |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0022                      | 615-06520                                    | 1.000              | EACH       | 600.00000                   | 600.00     | 393.91000   | 393.91   |
|                           | MONUMENT, RE-ESTABLISH                       |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0023                      | 621-06575                                    | 168.000            | SYS        | 16.75000                    | 2814.00    | 16.75000    | 2814.00  |
|                           | SODDING, NURSERY                             |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0024                      | 720-44000                                    | 3.000              | EACH       | 400.00000                   | 1200.00    | 658.00000   | 1974.00  |
|                           | CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE                     |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0025                      | 720-44045                                    | 3.000              | EACH       | 700.00000                   | 2100.00    | 1104.49000  | 3313.47  |
|                           | CASTING, 8, FURNISH AND ADJUST TO GRADE      |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0026                      | 801-06203                                    | 437.000            | LFT        | 1.00000                     | 437.00     | 0.20000     | 87.40    |
|                           | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 IN.            |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0027                      | 801-06207                                    | 437.000            | LFT        | 1.00000                     | 437.00     | 0.86000     | 375.82   |
|                           | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN. |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0028                      | 801-06640                                    | 27.000             | EACH       | 91.00000                    | 2457.00    | 91.00000    | 2457.00  |
|                           | CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A                         |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0029                      | 801-06775                                    |                    | LUMP       | 3900.00000                  | 3900.00    | 38598.53000 | 38598.53 |
|                           | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                          |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0030                      | 801-92448                                    | 180.000            | DAY        | 2.00000                     | 360.00     | 1.00000     | 180.00   |
|                           | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, MOBILE                   |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0031                      | 808-06703                                    | 1567.000           | LFT        | 0.26000                     | 407.42     | 0.26000     | 407.42   |
|                           | LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN      |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0032                      | 808-75240                                    | 272.000            | LFT        | 0.26000                     | 70.72      | 0.26000     | 70.72    |
|                           | LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN.   |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |
| 0033                      | 808-75245                                    | 6928.000           | LFT        | 0.26000                     | 1801.28    | 0.26000     | 1801.28  |
|                           | LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.    |                    |            |                             |            |             |          |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 216,724.68

CALL ORDER : 651

LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28714-A

DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : SR 101

COUNTIES : ALLEN

SET-ASIDE : Standard

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                  | QUANTITY  |      | ( 1 ) 35-1139301<br>E & B PAVING, INC. |            | ( 2 ) 35-1065659<br>BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |            | ( )        |        |
|--|-----------|------|--|------------|---|------------|------------|--------|
|  |           |      | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                                      | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0034 808-75297<br>TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC,<br>STOP LINE, 24 IN.     | 24.000    | LFT  | 6.55000                                | 157.20     | 6.55000   | 157.20     |            |        |
| 0035 808-75300<br>TRANSVERSE MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC,<br>CROSSWALK LINE, 6 IN. | 521.000   | LFT  | 4.15000                                | 2162.15    | 4.15000   | 2162.15    |            |        |
| 0036 808-75340<br>PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKINGS,<br>THERMOPLASTIC, WORD, RXR       | 2.000     | EACH | 510.00000                              | 1020.00    | 510.00000                                       | 1020.00    |            |        |
| 0037 808-75996<br>SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER,<br>REMOVE               | 85.000    | EACH | 10.00000                               | 850.00     | 3.60000   | 306.00     |            |        |
| 0038 808-75998<br>SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER                          | 9.000     | EACH | 90.00000                               | 810.00     | 90.00000  | 810.00     |            |        |
| 0039 109-08440<br>QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA                                     | 1.000     | DOL  | 1.00000                                | 1.00       | 1.00000   | 1.00       |            |        |
| 0040 207-08268<br>SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IV                                  | 160.000   | SYS  | 15.00000                               | 2400.00    | 25.81000  | 4129.60    |            |        |
| 0041 306-08034<br>MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN.                                  | 13845.000 | SYS  | 1.50000                                | 20767.50   | 1.45000   | 20075.25   |            |        |
| 0042 401-07321<br>QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm                            | 1282.000  | TON  | 60.00000                               | 76920.00   | 42.64000  | 54664.48   |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS   |           |      | \$                                     | 213,932.27 | \$  | 236,414.86 | \$         |        |
| CONTRACT TOTALS  |           |      | \$                                     | 213,932.27 | \$  | 236,414.86 | \$         |        |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/30/07 COMPLETION DATE

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) :

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME                       | TOTAL BID     | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|---------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 1    | 35-0821499 DREW, JAMES H. CORPORATION | \$ 302,468.00 | 100.0000%      |
| 2    | 35-1643252 C-TECH CORPORATION, INC.   | \$ 306,886.00 | 101.4607%      |
| 3    | 38-2932367 RMD HOLDINGS, LTD          | \$ 309,872.70 | 102.4481%      |
| 4    | 35-2110733 SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC    | \$ 333,000.00 | 110.0943%      |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT  | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT     |         |
|--|------------------|----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|---------|
| SECTION 0001 GUARDRAIL MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR   |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0001   | 109-08444        | 1.000    | DOL        | 1.00000    | 1.00       | 1.00000    | 1.00       | 1.00000    | 1.00    |
| QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS  |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0002   | 202-02241        | 300.000  | LFT        | 2.00000    | 600.00     | 3.00000    | 900.00     | 16.66666   | 5000.00 |
| GUARDRAIL, REMOVE  |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0003   | 601-02211        | 5.000    | EACH       | 61.00000   | 305.00     | 80.00000   | 400.00     | 44.40000   | 222.00  |
| GUARDRAIL POST, 8.5 LBS PER LFT, 7 FT O IN LONG, GALVANIZED  |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0004   | 601-03452        | 5.000    | EACH       | 465.00000  | 2325.00    | 100.00000  | 500.00     | 250.00000  | 1250.00 |
| EXCAVATION OF DAMAGED STEEL BEAM   |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| GUARDRAIL BURIED END SECTION, LABOR ONLY   |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0005   | 601-03456        | 5.000    | EACH       | 45.00000   | 225.00     | 65.00000   | 325.00     | 250.00000  | 1250.00 |
| GUARDRAIL POST, WOOD TYPE W5   |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0006   | 601-03463        | 10.000   | EACH       | 25.00000   | 250.00     | 25.00000   | 250.00     | 200.00000  | 2000.00 |
| GUARDRAIL, STEEL CURVED TERMINAL END SECTION, LABOR ONLY   |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0007   | 601-03471        | 1.000    | EACH       | 1425.00000 | 1425.00    | 1300.00000 | 1300.00    | 1260.00000 | 1260.00 |
| CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1                 |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0008   | 601-03471        | 1.000    | EACH       | 2500.00000 | 2500.00    | 1600.00000 | 1600.00    | 1992.00000 | 1992.00 |
| CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1 AND 2           |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |
| 0009   | 601-03471        | 1.000    | EACH       | 4790.00000 | 4790.00    | 2300.00000 | 2300.00    | 2760.00000 | 2760.00 |
| CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1, 2, 3, AND 4 MS |                  |          |            |            |            |            |            |            |         |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY     | ( 1 ) 35-0821499<br>DREW, JAMES H. CORPORATION |          | ( 2 ) 35-1643252<br>C-TECH CORPORATION, INC. |          | ( 3 ) 38-2932367<br>RMD HOLDINGS, LTD |          |
|---|--------------|--|----------|--|----------|---------------------------------------|----------|
|   |              | UNIT PRICE                                     | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   |
| 0010 601-03471<br>CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION<br>TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND<br>COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1, 2, 3, AND 4<br>OS | 1.000 EACH   | 4790.00000                                     | 4790.00  | 2300.00000                                   | 2300.00  | 2736.00000                            | 2736.00  |
| 0011 601-03471<br>CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION<br>TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND<br>COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1, 2, AND 3          | 1.000 EACH   | 4560.00000                                     | 4560.00  | 2100.00000                                   | 2100.00  | 2520.00000                            | 2520.00  |
| 0012 601-03683<br>COMBINATION ATTENUATING TERMINAL,<br>REPAIR, LABOR ONLY   | 150.000 HRS  | 275.00000                                      | 41250.00 | 285.00000                                    | 42750.00 | 240.00000                             | 36000.00 |
| 0013 601-05856<br>CAT , 10 GA. SLOTTED RAIL, MKWB   | 2.000 EACH   | 585.00000                                      | 1170.00  | 425.00000                                    | 850.00   | 360.00000                             | 720.00   |
| 0014 601-05856<br>CAT , 12 GA. SLOTTED RAIL, MKWB   | 2.000 EACH   | 530.00000                                      | 1060.00  | 325.00000                                    | 650.00   | 246.00000                             | 492.00   |
| 0015 601-05856<br>CAT , FOUNDATION TUBE, RESET  | 2.000 EACH   | 539.00000                                      | 1078.00  | 125.00000                                    | 250.00   | 100.00000                             | 200.00   |
| 0016 601-05856<br>CAT , NOSE PLATE, MKNP  | 10.000 EACH  | 330.00000                                      | 3300.00  | 250.00000                                    | 2500.00  | 108.00000                             | 1080.00  |
| 0017 601-05856<br>CAT , NOSE SIDE PLATE, MKSD   | 2.000 EACH   | 345.00000                                      | 690.00   | 275.00000                                    | 550.00   | 126.00000                             | 252.00   |
| 0018 601-05856<br>CAT , POST, WOOD, NO. 1   | 2.000 EACH   | 200.00000                                      | 400.00   | 175.00000                                    | 350.00   | 48.00000                              | 96.00    |
| 0019 601-05856<br>CAT , POST, WOOD, NO. 2-6   | 2.000 EACH   | 200.00000                                      | 400.00   | 165.00000                                    | 330.00   | 48.00000                              | 96.00    |
| 0020 601-06035<br>GUARDRAIL, RESET  | 2000.000 LFT | 6.25000  | 12500.00 | 5.85000                                      | 11700.00 | 6.50000                               | 13000.00 |
| 0021 601-06053<br>GUARDRAIL , DIAPHRAGM, ALUMINUM, INSTAL   | 10.000 EACH  | 10.00000                                       | 100.00   | 10.00000                                     | 100.00   | 10.00000                              | 100.00   |
| 0022 601-06273<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, SKT-350 OR ET<br>2000, HEAD ONLY   | 1.000 EACH   | 1100.00000                                     | 1100.00  | 750.00000                                    | 750.00   | 924.00000                             | 924.00   |
| 0023 601-06273<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, SKT-350 OR ET<br>2000, POST ONLY   | 5.000 EACH   | 125.00000                                      | 625.00   | 250.00000                                    | 1250.00  | 1122.00000                            | 5610.00  |
| 0024 601-06273<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, SKT-350 OR ET<br>2000, RESET HEAD  | 2.000 EACH   | 240.00000                                      | 480.00   | 200.00000                                    | 400.00   | 300.00000                             | 600.00   |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY     | ( 1 ) 35-0821499<br>DREW, JAMES H. CORPORATION |         | ( 2 ) 35-1643252<br>C-TECH CORPORATION, INC. |         | ( 3 ) 38-2932367<br>RMD HOLDINGS, LTD |         |
|--|--------------|--|---------|--|---------|---------------------------------------|---------|
|  |              | UNIT PRICE                                     | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT  |
| 0025 601-06273<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, SKT-350 OR ET<br>2000, SLOTTED RAIL ONLY        | 2.000 EACH   | 350.00000                                      | 700.00  | 300.00000                                    | 600.00  | 198.00000                             | 396.00  |
| 0026 601-06728<br>GUARDRAIL, WR-BEAM   | 100.000 LFT  | 18.55000                                       | 1855.00 | 41.00000                                     | 4100.00 | 18.00000                              | 1800.00 |
| 0027 601-06854<br>GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, NESTED , TIMBER<br>BLOCK ONLY                         | 10.000 EACH  | 12.00000                                       | 120.00  | 25.00000                                     | 250.00  | 100.00000                             | 1000.00 |
| 0028 601-07607<br>IMPACT ATTENUATOR GREAT SYSTEM,<br>CARTRIDGE, HEX FOAM II,               | 1.000 EACH   | 1095.00000                                     | 1095.00 | 650.00000                                    | 650.00  | 971.00000                             | 971.00  |
| 0029 601-07607<br>IMPACT ATTENUATOR GREAT SYSTEM, NOSE<br>ASSEMBLY, GREAT,                 | 1.000 EACH   | 975.00000                                      | 975.00  | 825.00000                                    | 825.00  | 842.00000                             | 842.00  |
| 0030 601-07607<br>IMPACT ATTENUATOR QUADGUARD, CARTRIDGE<br>ASSEMBLY,                      | 1.000 EACH   | 975.00000                                      | 975.00  | 825.00000                                    | 825.00  | 842.00000                             | 842.00  |
| 0031 601-07607<br>IMPACT ATTENUATOR QUADGUARD, CARTRIDGE<br>ASSEMBLY,                      | 1.000 EACH   | 1025.00000                                     | 1025.00 | 875.00000                                    | 875.00  | 885.00000                             | 885.00  |
| 0032 601-07607<br>IMPACT ATTENUATOR QUADGUARD, PLASTIC<br>NOSE ASSEMBLY,                   | 1.000 EACH   | 915.00000                                      | 915.00  | 750.00000                                    | 750.00  | 770.00000                             | 770.00  |
| 0033 601-52540<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, W BEAM                                       | 5.000 EACH   | 65.00000                                       | 325.00  | 1900.00000                                   | 9500.00 | 112.20000                             | 561.00  |
| 0034 601-61320<br>CURVED SECTION, STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL<br>GALVANIZED, 12 GA.               | 400.000 LFT  | 15.00000                                       | 6000.00 | 11.50000                                     | 4600.00 | 13.80000                              | 5520.00 |
| 0035 601-61340<br>GUARDRAIL POST, 15.5 LBS PER FT.,<br>GALVANIZED, 6 FT. 3 IN. LONG        | 45.000 EACH  | 85.00000                                       | 3825.00 | 55.00000                                     | 2475.00 | 80.40000                              | 3618.00 |
| 0036 601-61350<br>GUARDRAIL POST BRACKET, 15.5 LBS PER<br>LFT., GALVANIZED, 1 FT. 2.25 IN. | 200.000 EACH | 28.00000                                       | 5600.00 | 14.00000                                     | 2800.00 | 31.80000                              | 6360.00 |
| 0037 601-61360<br>GUARDRAIL POST, 8.5 LBS PER LFT.,<br>GALVANIZED, 5 FT. 9 IN. LONG        | 10.000 EACH  | 33.00000                                       | 330.00  | 20.00000                                     | 200.00  | 40.20000                              | 402.00  |
| 0038 601-61390<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL END SECTION, CURVED,<br>SINGLE FACE, GALVANIZED       | 10.000 EACH  | 30.00000                                       | 300.00  | 50.00000                                     | 500.00  | 21.30000                              | 213.00  |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY  |      | ( 1 ) 35-0821499<br>DREW, JAMES H. CORPORATION |           | ( 2 ) 35-1643252<br>C-TECH CORPORATION, INC. |           | ( 3 ) 38-2932367<br>RMD HOLDINGS, LTD |          |
|--|-----------|------|--|-----------|--|-----------|---------------------------------------|----------|
|  |           |      | UNIT PRICE                                     | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   |
| 0039 601-61545<br>GUARDRAIL POST, ALUMINUM, INSTALL                                  | 10.000    | EACH | 29.00000                                       | 290.00    | 32.00000                                     | 320.00    | 30.00000                              | 300.00   |
| 0040 601-62070<br>GUARDRAIL, STEEL BEAM, GALVANIZED                                  | 15000.000 | LFT  | 8.20000  | 123000.00 | 9.10000                                      | 136500.00 | 5.76000                               | 86400.00 |
| 0041 601-62090<br>GUARDRAIL, STEEL BEAM, INSTALL                                     | 400.000   | LFT  | 4.00000  | 1600.00   | 4.00000                                      | 1600.00   | 4.20000                               | 1680.00  |
| 0042 601-62100<br>GUARDRAIL POST, STEEL, INSTALL                                     | 10.000    | EACH | 26.00000                                       | 260.00    | 32.00000                                     | 320.00    | 25.00000                              | 250.00   |
| 0043 601-62110<br>GUARDRAIL, CHANNEL, 6.7 LBS PER LFT.,<br>INSTALL                   | 1500.000  | LFT  | 3.50000  | 5250.00   | 3.35000                                      | 5025.00   | 4.00000                               | 6000.00  |
| 0044 601-62150<br>GUARDRAIL POST, 15.5 LBS PER LFT.,<br>GALVANIZED, 7 FT. 0 IN. LONG | 5.000     | EACH | 80.00000                                       | 400.00    | 75.00000                                     | 375.00    | 99.00000                              | 495.00   |
| 0045 601-62260<br>GUARDRAIL FLAT TERMINAL END SECTION,<br>GALVANIZED                 | 5.000     | EACH | 41.00000                                       | 205.00    | 50.00000                                     | 250.00    | 66.00000                              | 330.00   |
| 0046 601-62460<br>GUARDRAIL ANCHOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, 0.75<br>IN.                       | 5.000     | EACH | 65.00000                                       | 325.00    | 75.00000                                     | 375.00    | 60.00000                              | 300.00   |
| 0047 601-62510<br>GUARDRAIL BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL,<br>MICHIGAN END SHOE           | 10.000    | EACH | 35.00000                                       | 350.00    | 45.00000                                     | 450.00    | 28.20000                              | 282.00   |
| 0048 601-62540<br>GUARDRAIL POST, PLUMB  | 1000.000  | EACH | 16.00000                                       | 16000.00  | 17.00000                                     | 17000.00  | 18.00000                              | 18000.00 |
| 0049 601-62554<br>GUARDRAIL, TUBING, ELLIPTICAL, ALUMINUM<br>INSTALL                 | 150.000   | LFT  | 5.50000  | 825.00    | 4.00000                                      | 600.00    | 10.00000                              | 1500.00  |
| 0050 601-90745<br>GUARDRAIL POST ALUMINUM , 5A, INSTALL                              | 10.000    | EACH | 32.00000                                       | 320.00    | 30.00000                                     | 300.00    | 30.00000                              | 300.00   |
| 0051 601-91426<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL END SECTION, A                                  | 5.000     | EACH | 80.00000                                       | 400.00    | 70.00000                                     | 350.00    | 60.00000                              | 300.00   |
| 0052 601-91468<br>GUARDRAIL POST, 8.5 LBS PER LFT.,<br>GALVANIZED, 6 FT. 0 IN. LONG  | 200.000   | EACH | 45.00000                                       | 9000.00   | 48.00000                                     | 9600.00   | 39.60000                              | 7920.00  |
| 0053 601-91502<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, WOOD<br>BREAKAWAY POST                 | 5.000     | EACH | 65.00000                                       | 325.00    | 58.00000                                     | 290.00    | 28.98000                              | 144.90   |
| 0054 601-91504<br>GUARDRAIL POST, W1, 10 IN X 10 IN                                  | 2.000     | EACH | 95.00000                                       | 190.00    | 95.00000                                     | 190.00    | 100.00000                             | 200.00   |



TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                          | QUANTITY    | ( 1 ) 35-0821499<br>DREW, JAMES H. CORPORATION |         | ( 2 ) 35-1643252<br>C-TECH CORPORATION, INC. |         | ( 3 ) 38-2932367<br>RMD HOLDINGS, LTD |         |
|--|-------------|--|---------|--|---------|---------------------------------------|---------|
|  |             | UNIT PRICE                                     | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT  |
| 0055 601-91505<br>GUARDRAIL POST, W2, 8 IN. X 8 IN.                    | 5.000 EACH  | 60.00000                                       | 300.00  | 72.00000                                     | 360.00  | 70.00000                              | 350.00  |
| 0056 601-91510<br>GUARDRAIL POST, W3, 8 IN. X 8 IN.                    | 5.000 EACH  | 60.00000                                       | 300.00  | 72.00000                                     | 360.00  | 70.00000                              | 350.00  |
| 0057 601-91511<br>GUARDRAIL POST, W4, 8 IN. X 8 IN.                    | 5.000 EACH  | 60.00000                                       | 300.00  | 72.00000                                     | 360.00  | 70.00000                              | 350.00  |
| 0058 601-91542<br>GUARDRAIL BLOCK, 6 IN. X 8 IN., B1                   | 10.000 EACH | 13.00000                                       | 130.00  | 18.00000                                     | 180.00  | 20.00000                              | 200.00  |
| 0059 601-91575<br>GUARDRAIL BLOCK, 6 IN. X 8 IN., B2                   | 10.000 EACH | 13.00000                                       | 130.00  | 18.00000                                     | 180.00  | 20.00000                              | 200.00  |
| 0060 601-91576<br>GUARDRAIL BLOCK, 6 IN. X 8 IN., B3                   | 10.000 EACH | 11.00000                                       | 110.00  | 18.00000                                     | 180.00  | 20.00000                              | 200.00  |
| 0061 601-91578<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, ANCHOR PLAT              | 5.000 EACH  | 40.00000                                       | 200.00  | 40.00000                                     | 200.00  | 33.00000                              | 165.00  |
| 0062 601-91640<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, SOIL PLATE               | 2.000 EACH  | 55.00000                                       | 110.00  | 110.00000                                    | 220.00  | 48.00000                              | 96.00   |
| 0063 601-91642<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, BEARING PLATE            | 5.000 EACH  | 35.00000                                       | 175.00  | 50.00000                                     | 250.00  | 21.60000                              | 108.00  |
| 0064 601-91643<br>GUARDRAIL ANCHOR CABLE, 0.75 IN. DIA. X 9 FT.        | 5.000 EACH  | 75.00000                                       | 375.00  | 80.00000                                     | 400.00  | 52.80000                              | 264.00  |
| 0065 601-91649<br>GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION SECTION GALVANIZED   | 5.000 EACH  | 125.00000                                      | 625.00  | 150.00000                                    | 750.00  | 94.80000                              | 474.00  |
| 0066 601-91650<br>GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM EXPANSION RAIL, GALVANIZED      | 75.000 LFT  | 20.00000                                       | 1500.00 | 16.00000                                     | 1200.00 | 21.12000                              | 1584.00 |
| 0067 601-91653<br>GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM TERMINAL CONNECTOR GALVANIZED   | 2.000 EACH  | 110.00000                                      | 220.00  | 110.00000                                    | 220.00  | 88.20000                              | 176.40  |
| 0068 601-91654<br>GUARDRAIL ROUND NOSE SUPPORT ATTACHMENT GALVANIZED   | 1.000 EACH  | 550.00000                                      | 550.00  | 850.00000                                    | 850.00  | 600.00000                             | 600.00  |
| 0069 601-91656<br>GUARDRAIL SQUARE NOSE SUPPORT ATTACHMENT, GALVANIZED | 1.000 EACH  | 550.00000                                      | 550.00  | 850.00000                                    | 850.00  | 600.00000                             | 600.00  |
| 0070 601-94689<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, OS                          | 1.000 EACH  | 2500.00000                                     | 2500.00 | 2900.00000                                   | 2900.00 | 1866.00000                            | 1866.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY      | ( 1 ) 35-0821499<br>DREW, JAMES H. CORPORATION |            | ( 2 ) 35-1643252<br>C-TECH CORPORATION, INC. |            | ( 3 ) 38-2932367<br>RMD HOLDINGS, LTD |            |
|--|---------------|--|------------|--|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
|  |               | UNIT PRICE                                     | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT     |
| 0071 601-94690<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, MS  | 1.000 EACH    | 3650.00000                                     | 3650.00    | 4300.00000                                   | 4300.00    | 3480.00000                            | 3480.00    |
| 0072 601-95916<br>GUARDRAIL POST 5 FT.- 3 IN. LONG,<br>ALUMINUM, INSTALL                     | 10.000 EACH   | 12.00000                                       | 120.00     | 32.00000                                     | 320.00     | 30.00000                              | 300.00     |
| 0073 601-95927<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLEFACE,<br>BURIED END, ALUMINUM, INSTALL   | 5.000 EACH    | 19.00000                                       | 95.00      | 100.00000                                    | 500.00     | 100.00000                             | 500.00     |
| 0074 601-95928<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, DOUBLEFACE,<br>BURIED END, ALUMINUM, INSTALL   | 2.000 EACH    | 37.00000                                       | 74.00      | 150.00000                                    | 300.00     | 150.00000                             | 300.00     |
| 0075 601-96906<br>BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION A                                     | 1.000 EACH    | 615.00000                                      | 615.00     | 250.00000                                    | 250.00     | 200.00000                             | 200.00     |
| 0076 601-96906<br>BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION B                                     | 1.000 EACH    | 615.00000                                      | 615.00     | 275.00000                                    | 275.00     | 200.00000                             | 200.00     |
| 0077 601-96906<br>BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION C                                     | 1.000 EACH    | 640.00000                                      | 640.00     | 300.00000                                    | 300.00     | 300.00000                             | 300.00     |
| 0078 601-96906<br>BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION D                                     | 1.000 EACH    | 655.00000                                      | 655.00     | 400.00000                                    | 400.00     | 300.00000                             | 300.00     |
| 0079 601-96906<br>BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION E                                     | 1.000 EACH    | 625.00000                                      | 625.00     | 250.00000                                    | 250.00     | 300.00000                             | 300.00     |
| 0080 601-96906<br>BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION F                                     | 1.000 EACH    | 615.00000                                      | 615.00     | 250.00000                                    | 250.00     | 250.00000                             | 250.00     |
| 0081 601-97948<br>GUARDRAIL POST, PADDLE, 15.5 LBS PER<br>LFT., GALVANIZED, 6 FT. 3 IN. LONG | 2.000 EACH    | 95.00000                                       | 190.00     | 90.00000                                     | 180.00     | 132.00000                             | 264.00     |
| 0082 601-97949<br>GUARDRAIL POST, PADDLE, 15.5 LBS PER<br>LFT., GALVANIZED, 8 FT. 3 IN. LONG | 2.000 EACH    | 125.00000                                      | 250.00     | 100.00000                                    | 200.00     | 151.20000                             | 302.40     |
| 0083 601-97950<br>GUARDRAIL POST BRACKET, TREATED TIMBER,<br>6 IN. X 6 IN.                   | 300.000 EACH  | 7.70000  | 2310.00    | 10.00000                                     | 3000.00    | 7.50000                               | 2250.00    |
| 0084 711-99139<br>PLATE, D   | 2000.000 EACH | 6.50000  | 13000.00   | 4.75000                                      | 9500.00    | 4.80000                               | 9600.00    |
| 0085 801-06775<br>MAINTAINING TRAFFIC<br>SECTION TOTALS                                      | LUMP          | 2235.00000                                     | 2235.00    | 500.00000                                    | 500.00     | 55000.00000                           | 55000.00   |
| CONTRACT TOTALS  |               | \$   | 302,468.00 | \$   | 306,886.00 | \$                                    | 309,872.70 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

|  |  | ( 4 ) 35-2110733        | ( )        | ( )     |
|--|--|-------------------------|------------|---------|
|  |  | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC |            |         |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                    | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY                | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT  |
| SECTION 0001 GUARDRAIL MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR |  |                         |            |         |
| 0001   | 109-08444  | 1.000 DOL               | 1.00000    | 1.00    |
|  | QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS  |                         |            |         |
| 0002   | 202-02241  | 300.000 LFT             | 1.50000    | 450.00  |
|  | GUARDRAIL, REMOVE  |                         |            |         |
| 0003   | 601-02211  | 5.000 EACH              | 80.00000   | 400.00  |
|  | GUARDRAIL POST, 8.5 LBS PER LFT, 7 FT O IN LONG, GALVANIZED  |                         |            |         |
| 0004   | 601-03452  | 5.000 EACH              | 100.00000  | 500.00  |
|  | EXCAVATION OF DAMAGED STEEL BEAM   |                         |            |         |
|  | GUARDRAIL BURIED END SECTION, LABOR ONLY   |                         |            |         |
| 0005   | 601-03456  | 5.000 EACH              | 60.00000   | 300.00  |
|  | GUARDRAIL POST, WOOD TYPE W5   |                         |            |         |
| 0006   | 601-03463  | 10.000 EACH             | 15.00000   | 150.00  |
|  | GUARDRAIL, STEEL CURVED TERMINAL END SECTION, LABOR ONLY   |                         |            |         |
| 0007   | 601-03471  | 1.000 EACH              | 1600.00000 | 1600.00 |
|  | CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1                 |                         |            |         |
| 0008   | 601-03471  | 1.000 EACH              | 2200.00000 | 2200.00 |
|  | CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1 AND 2           |                         |            |         |
| 0009   | 601-03471  | 1.000 EACH              | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 |
|  | CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1, 2, 3, AND 4 MS |                         |            |         |
| 0010   | 601-03471  | 1.000 EACH              | 2900.00000 | 2900.00 |
|  | CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1, 2, 3, AND 4 OS |                         |            |         |
| 0011   | 601-03471  | 1.000 EACH              | 2700.00000 | 2700.00 |
|  | CAT UNIT, COMPLETE WITHOUT FOUNDATION TUBES OR SOIL PLATES, ABOVE GROUND COMPONENTS ONLY , STAGE 1, 2, AND 3       |                         |            |         |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

|                           |  | ( 4 ) 35-2110733        |            | ( )      |            | ( )    |            |        |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------------|------------|----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
|                           |  | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC |            |          |            |        |            |        |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY                | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0012                      | 601-03683<br>COMBINATION ATTENUATING TERMINAL,<br>REPAIR, LABOR ONLY           | 150.000 HRS             | 235.00000  | 35250.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0013                      | 601-05856<br>CAT , 10 GA. SLOTTED RAIL, MKWB                                   | 2.000 EACH              | 550.00000  | 1100.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0014                      | 601-05856<br>CAT , 12 GA. SLOTTED RAIL, MKWB                                   | 2.000 EACH              | 450.00000  | 900.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0015                      | 601-05856<br>CAT , FOUNDATION TUBE, RESET                                      | 2.000 EACH              | 300.00000  | 600.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0016                      | 601-05856<br>CAT , NOSE PLATE, MKNP  | 10.000 EACH             | 275.00000  | 2750.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0017                      | 601-05856<br>CAT , NOSE SIDE PLATE, MKSD                                       | 2.000 EACH              | 275.00000  | 550.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0018                      | 601-05856<br>CAT , POST, WOOD, NO. 1   | 2.000 EACH              | 150.00000  | 300.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0019                      | 601-05856<br>CAT , POST, WOOD, NO. 2-6   | 2.000 EACH              | 150.00000  | 300.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0020                      | 601-06035<br>GUARDRAIL, RESET  | 2000.000 LFT            | 8.00000    | 16000.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0021                      | 601-06053<br>GUARDRAIL , DIAPHRAGM, ALUMINUM, INSTAL                           | 10.000 EACH             | 75.00000   | 750.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0022                      | 601-06273<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, SKT-350 OR ET<br>2000, HEAD ONLY         | 1.000 EACH              | 1000.00000 | 1000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0023                      | 601-06273<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, SKT-350 OR ET<br>2000, POST ONLY         | 5.000 EACH              | 1200.00000 | 6000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0024                      | 601-06273<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, SKT-350 OR ET<br>2000, RESET HEAD        | 2.000 EACH              | 200.00000  | 400.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0025                      | 601-06273<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, SKT-350 OR ET<br>2000, SLOTTED RAIL ONLY | 2.000 EACH              | 350.00000  | 700.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0026                      | 601-06728<br>GUARDRAIL, WR-BEAM  | 100.000 LFT             | 30.00000   | 3000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0027                      | 601-06854<br>GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, NESTED , TIMBER<br>BLOCK ONLY                  | 10.000 EACH             | 13.00000   | 130.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0028                      | 601-07607<br>IMPACT ATTENUATOR GREAT SYSTEM,<br>CARTRIDGE, HEX FOAM II,        | 1.000 EACH              | 1000.00000 | 1000.00  |            |        |            |        |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20

CALL ORDER : 671

LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A

DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS

COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

|                           |   | ( 4 ) 35-2110733        | ( )        | ( )       |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------------|------------|-----------|
|                           |   | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC |            |           |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY                | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT    |
| 0029 601-07607            | IMPACT ATTENUATOR GREAT SYSTEM, NOSE ASSEMBLY, GREAT,                 | 1.000 EACH              | 900.00000  | 900.00    |
| 0030 601-07607            | IMPACT ATTENUATOR QUADGUARD, CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY,                      | 1.000 EACH              | 900.00000  | 900.00    |
| 0031 601-07607            | IMPACT ATTENUATOR QUADGUARD, CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY,                      | 1.000 EACH              | 950.00000  | 950.00    |
| 0032 601-07607            | IMPACT ATTENUATOR QUADGUARD, PLASTIC NOSE ASSEMBLY,                   | 1.000 EACH              | 850.00000  | 850.00    |
| 0033 601-52540            | GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, W BEAM                                    | 5.000 EACH              | 125.00000  | 625.00    |
| 0034 601-61320            | CURVED SECTION, STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL GALVANIZED, 12 GA.               | 400.000 LFT             | 18.00000   | 7200.00   |
| 0035 601-61340            | GUARDRAIL POST, 15.5 LBS PER FT., GALVANIZED, 6 FT. 3 IN. LONG        | 45.000 EACH             | 125.00000  | 5625.00   |
| 0036 601-61350            | GUARDRAIL POST BRACKET, 15.5 LBS PER LFT., GALVANIZED, 1 FT. 2.25 IN. | 200.000 EACH            | 40.00000   | 8000.00   |
| 0037 601-61360            | GUARDRAIL POST, 8.5 LBS PER LFT., GALVANIZED, 5 FT. 9 IN. LONG        | 10.000 EACH             | 75.00000   | 750.00    |
| 0038 601-61390            | GUARDRAIL TERMINAL END SECTION, CURVED, SINGLE FACE, GALVANIZED       | 10.000 EACH             | 40.00000   | 400.00    |
| 0039 601-61545            | GUARDRAIL POST, ALUMINUM, INSTALL                                     | 10.000 EACH             | 50.00000   | 500.00    |
| 0040 601-62070            | GUARDRAIL, STEEL BEAM, GALVANIZED                                     | 15000.000 LFT           | 9.00000    | 135000.00 |
| 0041 601-62090            | GUARDRAIL, STEEL BEAM, INSTALL  | 400.000 LFT             | 5.00000    | 2000.00   |
| 0042 601-62100            | GUARDRAIL POST, STEEL, INSTALL  | 10.000 EACH             | 40.00000   | 400.00    |
| 0043 601-62110            | GUARDRAIL, CHANNEL, 6.7 LBS PER LFT., INSTALL                         | 1500.000 LFT            | 5.00000    | 7500.00   |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20

CALL ORDER : 671

LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A

DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS

COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

|                           |   | ( 4 ) 35-2110733        |            | ( )      |            | ( )    |            |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------------|------------|----------|------------|--------|------------|
|                           |   | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC |            |          |            |        |            |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY                | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE |
| 0044                      | 601-62150<br>GUARDRAIL POST, 15.5 LBS PER LFT.,<br>GALVANIZED, 7 FT. 0 IN. LONG | 5.000 EACH              | 130.00000  | 650.00   |            |        |            |
| 0045                      | 601-62260<br>GUARDRAIL FLAT TERMINAL END SECTION,<br>GALVANIZED                 | 5.000 EACH              | 70.00000   | 350.00   |            |        |            |
| 0046                      | 601-62460<br>GUARDRAIL ANCHOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, 0.75<br>IN.                       | 5.000 EACH              | 90.00000   | 450.00   |            |        |            |
| 0047                      | 601-62510<br>GUARDRAIL BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL,<br>MICHIGAN END SHOE           | 10.000 EACH             | 125.00000  | 1250.00  |            |        |            |
| 0048                      | 601-62540<br>GUARDRAIL POST, PLUMB  | 1000.000 EACH           | 20.00000   | 20000.00 |            |        |            |
| 0049                      | 601-62554<br>GUARDRAIL, TUBING, ELLIPTICAL, ALUMINUM<br>INSTALL                 | 150.000 LFT             | 10.00000   | 1500.00  |            |        |            |
| 0050                      | 601-90745<br>GUARDRAIL POST ALUMINUM , 5A, INSTALL                              | 10.000 EACH             | 75.00000   | 750.00   |            |        |            |
| 0051                      | 601-91426<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL END SECTION, A                                  | 5.000 EACH              | 135.00000  | 675.00   |            |        |            |
| 0052                      | 601-91468<br>GUARDRAIL POST, 8.5 LBS PER LFT.,<br>GALVANIZED, 6 FT. 0 IN. LONG  | 200.000 EACH            | 70.00000   | 14000.00 |            |        |            |
| 0053                      | 601-91502<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, WOOD<br>BREAKAWAY POST                 | 5.000 EACH              | 60.00000   | 300.00   |            |        |            |
| 0054                      | 601-91504<br>GUARDRAIL POST, W1, 10 IN X 10 IN                                  | 2.000 EACH              | 100.00000  | 200.00   |            |        |            |
| 0055                      | 601-91505<br>GUARDRAIL POST, W2, 8 IN. X 8 IN.                                  | 5.000 EACH              | 80.00000   | 400.00   |            |        |            |
| 0056                      | 601-91510<br>GUARDRAIL POST, W3, 8 IN. X 8 IN.                                  | 5.000 EACH              | 80.00000   | 400.00   |            |        |            |
| 0057                      | 601-91511<br>GUARDRAIL POST, W4, 8 IN. X 8 IN.                                  | 5.000 EACH              | 80.00000   | 400.00   |            |        |            |
| 0058                      | 601-91542<br>GUARDRAIL BLOCK, 6 IN. X 8 IN., B1                                 | 10.000 EACH             | 20.00000   | 200.00   |            |        |            |
| 0059                      | 601-91575<br>GUARDRAIL BLOCK, 6 IN. X 8 IN., B2                                 | 10.000 EACH             | 20.00000   | 200.00   |            |        |            |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

|                           |  | ( 4 ) 35-2110733        | ( )        | ( )     |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------------|------------|---------|
|                           |  | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC |            |         |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY                | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT  |
| 0060                      | 601-91576<br>GUARDRAIL BLOCK, 6 IN. X 8 IN., B3                                    | 10.000 EACH             | 20.00000   | 200.00  |
| 0061                      | 601-91578<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, ANCHOR PLAT                               | 5.000 EACH              | 50.00000   | 250.00  |
| 0062                      | 601-91640<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, SOIL PLATE                                | 2.000 EACH              | 95.00000   | 190.00  |
| 0063                      | 601-91642<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, BEARING PLATE                             | 5.000 EACH              | 60.00000   | 300.00  |
| 0064                      | 601-91643<br>GUARDRAIL ANCHOR CABLE, 0.75 IN. DIA. X 9 FT.                         | 5.000 EACH              | 90.00000   | 450.00  |
| 0065                      | 601-91649<br>GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION SECTION GALVANIZED                    | 5.000 EACH              | 175.00000  | 875.00  |
| 0066                      | 601-91650<br>GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM EXPANSION RAIL, GALVANIZED                       | 75.000 LFT              | 20.00000   | 1500.00 |
| 0067                      | 601-91653<br>GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM TERMINAL CONNECTOR GALVANIZED                    | 2.000 EACH              | 150.00000  | 300.00  |
| 0068                      | 601-91654<br>GUARDRAIL ROUND NOSE SUPPORT ATTACHMENT GALVANIZED                    | 1.000 EACH              | 800.00000  | 800.00  |
| 0069                      | 601-91656<br>GUARDRAIL SQUARE NOSE SUPPORT ATTACHMENT, GALVANIZED                  | 1.000 EACH              | 800.00000  | 800.00  |
| 0070                      | 601-94689<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, OS   | 1.000 EACH              | 2500.00000 | 2500.00 |
| 0071                      | 601-94690<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, MS   | 1.000 EACH              | 3800.00000 | 3800.00 |
| 0072                      | 601-95916<br>GUARDRAIL POST 5 FT.- 3 IN. LONG, ALUMINUM, INSTALL                   | 10.000 EACH             | 50.00000   | 500.00  |
| 0073                      | 601-95927<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLEFACE, BURIED END, ALUMINUM, INSTALL | 5.000 EACH              | 125.00000  | 625.00  |
| 0074                      | 601-95928<br>GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, DOUBLEFACE, BURIED END, ALUMINUM, INSTALL | 2.000 EACH              | 150.00000  | 300.00  |

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 351,792.20  
 CALL ORDER : 671  
 LETTING DATE : 07/19/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -28824-A  
 DISTRICT : FT. WAYNE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS  
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

|                           |   | ( 4 ) 35-2110733        | ( )           | ( )      |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------------|---------------|----------|
|                           |   | SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC |               |          |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY                | UNIT PRICE    | AMOUNT   |
| 0075                      | 601-96906   | 1.000 EACH              | 200.00000     | 200.00   |
|                           | BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION A                                  |                         |               |          |
| 0076                      | 601-96906   | 1.000 EACH              | 200.00000     | 200.00   |
|                           | BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION B                                  |                         |               |          |
| 0077                      | 601-96906   | 1.000 EACH              | 300.00000     | 300.00   |
|                           | BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION C                                  |                         |               |          |
| 0078                      | 601-96906   | 1.000 EACH              | 300.00000     | 300.00   |
|                           | BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION D                                  |                         |               |          |
| 0079                      | 601-96906   | 1.000 EACH              | 300.00000     | 300.00   |
|                           | BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION E                                  |                         |               |          |
| 0080                      | 601-96906   | 1.000 EACH              | 200.00000     | 200.00   |
|                           | BRACKET, CONCRETE, X1 RAIL , SECTION F                                  |                         |               |          |
| 0081                      | 601-97948   | 2.000 EACH              | 175.00000     | 350.00   |
|                           | GUARDRAIL POST, PADDLE, 15.5 LBS PER LFT., GALVANIZED, 6 FT. 3 IN. LONG |                         |               |          |
| 0082                      | 601-97949   | 2.000 EACH              | 195.00000     | 390.00   |
|                           | GUARDRAIL POST, PADDLE, 15.5 LBS PER LFT., GALVANIZED, 8 FT. 3 IN. LONG |                         |               |          |
| 0083                      | 601-97950   | 300.000 EACH            | 13.00000      | 3900.00  |
|                           | GUARDRAIL POST BRACKET, TREATED TIMBER, 6 IN. X 6 IN.                   |                         |               |          |
| 0084                      | 711-99139   | 2000.000 EACH           | 6.00000       | 12000.00 |
|                           | PLATE, D  |                         |               |          |
| 0085                      | 801-06775   | LUMP                    | 3214.00000    | 3214.00  |
|                           | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC   |                         |               |          |
|                           | SECTION TOTALS  |                         | \$ 333,000.00 | \$       |
|                           | CONTRACT TOTALS   |                         | \$ 333,000.00 | \$ 0.00  |